
Form 4.20 

Rule 4.34 - CVL 

The Insolvency Act 1986 

Statement of Company's Affairs 

Pursuant to section 95/99 of 

the Insolvency Act 1986 

For Official Use 

To the Registrar of Companies 

Company Number 

04235903 

Name of Company 

Swinbrook Homes Limited 

|/We 

Alan H Tomlinson Alan D Fallows 

St John's Court St John's Court 

72 Gartside Street 72 Gartside Street 

Manchester Manchester 

M3 3EL M3 3EL 

the liquidator(s) of the above named company attach a statement of the company affairs 

as at 03 March 2009 

Signed _ Date 03 March 2009 

Tomlinsons a 
St John's Court For a Use 

72 Gartside Street Insolvency Section Post Room 

Manchester ; 

> 
<< 

a 
Ref: SWINBR2/ADF/FT uy 

ze 
Software Supplied by Tumkey Computer Technology Limited. Glasgow 10/00/2009 248 

COMPANIES HOUSE 



Rule 4.34-CVL Form 4.19 

Statement of Affairs 

Statement as to affairs of 

Swinbrook Homes Limited 

on the 3 March 2009 the date of the resolution for winding up 

AFFIDAVIT 

This affidavit must be sworn or affirmed before a Solicitor or Commissioner of 
Oaths when you have completed the rest of this form. 

| Mark Andrew Pretty, Director, of 4 Washington Close, Cheadle Hulme, Cheadle, 

Cheshire, SK8 6JL 

Make oath and say that the several pages exhibited hereto and marked A, A1 & B 
are to the best of my knowledge and belief a full, true and complete statement as to 

the affairs of the above named company as at 3 March 2009 the date of the 
resolution for winding up and that the said company carried on business as Property 
Development 

Sworn/affirmed at CLe@crcle. ote : Gece, 4 Cn Cnty: 

la 
Date Fe bruce 200 G 

Signatures 7 A | <n 

j a 

Before Me Libis 

A Solicitor or Commissioner of Oaths or duly authorised officer. 

Before swearing the affidavit the Solicitor or Commissioner is particularly requested to make 

sure that the full name, address and description of the Deponent are stated, and to initial any 

crossings-out or other alterations in the printed form. A deficiency in the affidavit in any of the 
above respects will mean that It is refused by the court, and will necessitate its being re-sworn. 

R. L. Hirst Solicitor 
Minahan Hirst & Co. 
33 Station Road 
Cheadle Hulme 
Cheadle, Cheshire SK8 SAF 



Swinbrook Homes Limited 

Statement Of Affairs as at 3 March 2009 

A- Summary of Assets 

Estimated to 

Assets Book Value Realise 

£ £ 

Assets subject to fixed charge: 
Freehold Land & Property 1,019,850.00 959,950.00 
Davenham Trust Plc (1,158,554.00) 

Deficiency c/d (198,604.00) 

1 Redgrave Court, Burnley 130,000.00 120,000.00 
Royal Bank of Scotland Pic (238,745.00) 

Deficiency c/d (118,745.00) 

Kobatsu excavator 10,000.00 9,348.00 
Lombard Finance Plc (9,348.00) 

NIL NIL 

Assets subject to floating charge: 

Uncharged assets: 

NHBC Retention 7,461.00 Uncertain 
Rochdale Borough Council Retention 3,492.00 Uncertain 

Estimated total assets available for preferential creditors NiL 

sean ERY ou, 20 [2/07 

Vat 

THis is HA. Adorn Nevliid A\ 2 farses 

ly wR une AMidaur Y “lak Onches Petty 
. bow 

Sounrbee me Lilia " sonar Has 2 

Jon LU ry 20g 

R. L. Hirst Solicitor 
Minahan Hirst & Co. 
33 Station Road 
Cheadle Hulme 
Cheadle, Cheshire SK8 5AF 



Swinbrook Homes Limited 

Statement Of Affairs as at 3 March 2009 

Ai - Summary of Liabilities 
Estimated to 

Realise 

£ 

Estimated total assets available for preterential creditors (Carried from Page A) Nit 

Liabilities 
Preferential Creditors:- 

NIL 
Estimated deficiency/surplus as regards preferential creditors NIL 

Estimated prescribed part of net property where applicable (to carry forward) NIL 
Estimated total assets available for floating charge holders NIL 

Debts secured by floating charges 

Deficiency b/d 198,604.00 

198,604.00 
Estimated deficiency/surplus of assets after floating charges (198,604.00) 

Estimated prescribed part of net property where applicable (brought down) NIL 
Total assets available to unsecured creditors (198,604.00) 

Unsecured non-preferential claims (excluding any shortfall to floating charge holders) 

Deficiency b/d 118,745.00 

Shortfall to preferential creditors (brought down) NIL 

Trade & Expense Creditors 85,185.00 
Mark Pretty (Director's Loan Account) 75,000.00 

HM Revenue & Customs (PAYE) 2,942.00 

HM Revenue & Customs (VAT) 3,229.00 

Mr G Nightingale 76,000.00 

361,101.00 
Estimated defictency/surplus as regards non-preferential creditors 

(exctuding any shortfall to floating charge holders) (559,705.00) 

Estimated deficiency/surplus as regards creditors (559,705.00) 

Issued and called up capital 

Ordinary Shareholders 100.00 
100.00 

Estimated total deficiency/surplus as regards members (559,805.00) 

Signature A be nae 27/2/07 

TRis ty Phe deter) meric ‘AL Hltered bo 

iA thre Oltaur o} Mok Gnwto Pei, 
- Hr 

suUrn Pefoe te hibal MD Sobew, His FV" A044 

Petty yen, ~“LO6A, 

R. L. Hirst Solicitor 
Minahan Hirst & Co. 
33 Station Road 
Cheadle Hulme 
Cheadle, Cheshire SK8 5AF



g Buquinig 
SUONBdIUNWODEIS | YSNUG 
spjayBuiuuidg | 